2017 Bulk Waste Schedule, Village of El Portal

e Service will be provided once each quarter, during the last week of the last quarter of each
month. See schedule below for exact service days for your area this year.

¢ The Village will be divided into three zones, with each zone scheduled for a specific day of each
quarter. Residents MUST have the bulk waste set out no later than 7:00 a.m. on their
scheduled service day. It is strongly recommended that residents put the bulk waste out the
evening before their scheduled service date.

e Zone 1 includes all homes west of North Miami Avenue. Zone 1 will be serviced on Tuesday of
each quarterly service week.

e Zone 2 includes all homes east of North Miami Avenue from NE 88 St. to NE 90' St. Zone 2 will
be serviced on Wednesday of each quarterly service week.

o Zone 3 includes all homes east of North Miami Avenue from NE 87t St. south to the southern end
of Village limits (Little River). Zone 3 will be serviced on Thursday of each quarterly service
week.

Service days for 2017 will be as follows:

Quarter Zone 1 Day & Date Zone 2 Day & Date Zone 3 Day & Date
1t Quarter/ 2017  Tuesday 3/28/17 Wednesday 3/29/17 Thursday 3/30/17
2" Quarter/2017  Tuesday 6/27/17 Wednesday 6/28/17 Thursday 6/29/17
34 Quarter/2017  Tuesday 9/26/17 Wednesday 9/27/17 Thursday 9/28/17
4t Quarter/2017  Tuesday 12/26/17 Wednesday 12/27/17 Thursday 12/28/17

The regular bulk collection schedule above is for approved bulky wastes that cannot fit within the carts.
Acceptable bulky items include yard trash with pieces no larger than 6 feet, vegetative and wood matter
that is part of normal yard maintenance, household furniture, and household trash. Please place
appropriate bulk waste items away from trees, cars, and other objects in order to provide access
by the crane trucks. \Waste generated by contractors or subcontractors is NOT considered household
trash, and should NOT be placed out for collection.

Residents requiring special bulk waste collections (at times other than the regular
schedule) should contact Village Hall BEFORE placing bulk waste out. Additional fees will
apply for special bulk collections. Please visit www.elportalvillage.com for up-to-date information.




